



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No.10414 of 2024

Kedarnath Nayak

.....

Petitioner

Represented by Adv. -
Sushanta Kumar Mishra

-versus-

State Of Odisha & Ors.

.....

Opposite Parties

Represented by Adv. -
Mr. S.K.Parhi, A.S.C.

CORAM:

**THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR
MOHAPATRA**

ORDER

24.03.2026

Order No.

W.P(C) Nos.35434, 35436, 35438, 35439, 35441, 35442 of 2023,
W.P(C) Nos.23876, 26371, 26375 of 2024 & W.P(C) Nos.15517,
15518, 15528, 15532, 15561, 21806 of 2025

07. 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical Mode).
2. List this matter in the week commencing 20th April, 2026. In the meantime, learned counsel for the State shall produce the file containing the approval of the Finance Department, Govt. of Odisha with regard to the grant of benefits vide resolution dated 19th December, 2017 of the School & Mass Education Department, Govt. of Odisha.

(Aditya Kumar Mohapatra)
Judge